$96

6.6

EUR/USD High to Low Range

Retail
$0.15

$0.12

$0.21

$0.16

$0.06

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

GCAP’s 2019 Performance Driven by Poor Market Conditions;
Low Correlation with INTL Business Reduces Combined Revenue Volatility

5.0 7.0 9.0 11.0 13.0 15.0 17.0 19.0 21.0

R
P

M

20192015-2018

Retail ADV ($bn)
$351 $336

$237
$311

$194

$50 $46

$41

$42

$40

$402 $383

$278

$353

$234

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Retail Futures / Other

Sources & Uses and Pro Forma Capitalization

13
(1) Adjusted for repayment of GCAP’s $60mm convertible notes due in April 2020 that will be repaid prior to closing from GCAP’s free cash on hand.
(2) Credit EBITDA adds back stock-based compensation and certain one-time items. See pages 19-20 for reconciliation from GAAP net income.
(3) Includes $32.4mm of anticipated cost synergies.

Pro Forma LeveragePro Forma Leverage

Sources & UsesSources & Uses

(2) (3)

Sources Uses

($mm) ($mm)
0 0

Cash on Hand $2.6 Offer Value of Equity $236.2

New Senior Secured Notes 350.0 Redeem GCAP Convertible Notes 92.0

Estimated Transaction Fees and Expenses 24.4

Total Sources $352.6 Total Uses $352.6

INTL GCAP
(1) Pro Forma

($mm) 12/31/2019 12/31/2019

Cash and Cash Equivalents $338.9 $130.1 $466.5

INTL HoldCo Debt $187.5 - $187.5

INTL Note Payable - Holdco 0.3 - 0.3

GCAP Convertible Notes - 92.0 -

New Senior Secured Notes - - 350.0

Total HoldCo Debt $187.8 $92.0 $537.8

Credit EBITDA (LTM) $129.1 $13.3 $174.8

Total HoldCO Debt / EBITDA 1.5x 6.9x 3.1x

Category Overview
Year 1

Synergies
Year 2

Synergies

Corporate Overhead &
Redundancies

 Savings from integration of overlapping functions and elimination of public
company costs

$15 $19

Technology  Rationalization of vendor contracts $5 $7

Adjacent Businesses  Consolidation of infrastructures of adjacent businesses $3 $4

Real Estate  Optimization of real estate footprint $2 $3

Gross Synergies $25 $32

(-) Increase in Investment
 Increased overhead anticipated in years 1-2 (e.g., salary increases & other fixed

costs)
$(4) $(2)

Net Synergies in Years 1 and 2 $21 $30

Significant Anticipated Expense Synergies

14

 INTL anticipates $32mm of cost synergies from a combination with GCAP

 $21mm and $30mm impact to pre-tax income in years 1 and 2 reflecting realization of anticipated synergies and increase in fixed costs

 Estimated restructuring costs of $6mm to achieve synergies

 Savings are incremental to the $13mm GCAP already achieved on its own in 2019 on an annualized basis

($ in millions)

Expected Capital Synergies Subsidize Purchase Price
While Maintaining a Strong Capital and Liquidity Profile

Proceeds from expected capital synergies to be used to de-lever in 3-12 months